Meadville Lombard assigns three (3) units of credit to intensive courses that meet for 37.5 class 
hours. Our credit requirements are as follows: 

• Ninety (90) units are required for the MDiv degree  
• Thirty-six (36) units are required for the MALS degree. 
• Forty-eight (48) units are required for the MAR degree. 
• One hundred-eight (108) units are required for the Dual MDiv/MALS degree  

GRADES 
Grades are assigned by the faculty at the end of the semester. A, B, C, D, and P are passing grades. 
The number values of grades toward a student’s grade point average are as follows: 

A = 4.0 A- = 3.67